Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Production Finance International		01/08/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY
L.L.C.		01/00/2009	COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Access Distribution, Inc.
Street Address:	521 Searls Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite B
City:	Nevada City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95959
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1994102	PROM
Registration Number:	1981840	SWAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Uhlir

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACDI-5-24325

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gina L. Scott

TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0603

900124258

CH \$65

Signature:	/Gina L. Scott/
Date:	01/08/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=24325 TM Assignment#page1.tif source=24325 TM Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Production Finance International L.L.C., a limited liability corporation organized in the state of Washington, having the business address of 905 West Riverside, Suite 607, Spokane, WA 99201 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the mark PROM which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,994,102 dated August 13, 1996; and is the owner of the mark SWAG which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,981,840 dated June 25, 1996, and

WHEREAS, Access Distribution, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having the business address of 521 Searls Ave., Suite B, Nevada City, CA 95959 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks

Executed at Spokane Wa , this 8th day of January, 2009.

Production Finance International L.L.C.

Printed Name John Kubiak

Title President

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPAR 1420 Pitth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101

STATE OF Washington	
COUNTY OF Spokane	

On this 3th day of January, 2009, personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public
My commission expires 5/30/69

JRU:kem

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS*** 1420 Pitth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101 206 682 8100

RECORDED: 01/08/2009